Human excrement and gray water (household showers, dishwashing operations, etc.). 

YY.  Significant Industrial User (SIU). 

A Significant Industrial User is:  

(1) An Industrial User subject to Categorical Pretreatment Standards; or 

(2) An Industrial User that: 

(a) Discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons per day or more of process 
wastewater to the POTW (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling and boiler blowdown wastewater); 

(b) Contributes a process wastestream which makes up five (5) percent or more of the average dry 
weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the POTW treatment plant;

[...]

Pursuant to California Government Code Sections 54739 and 54740 and the Clean Water Act, a User who has 
violated, or continues to violate, any provision of this ordinance, an individual wastewater discharge permit, or 
order issued hereunder, or any other Pretreatment Standard or Requirement may be civilly liable in a sum of not 
to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) a day for each violation.  

B.  The District may petition the Superior Court to impose, assess, and recover the sums provided for in Section 
13.2 A of this ordinance.  In determining the amount, the court shall take into consideration all relevant